C®SMOS

Mavigate the Compliance Universe

40 C.F.R. §180.191

Folpet; tolerances for residues.

(a) General. Tolerances are established for the fungicide folpet (N-(trichloromethylthio)phthalimide) in or on
raw agricultural commodities as follows:

Commodity

Apple1

Cranberry 1

Cucumber1

Grape1

Grape, raisin 1

Hop, dried cones

Lettuce1

Melon1

Onion,bulb1

Strawberry 1

Tomato 1

Parts per million

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

5.0

15.0

2.0

50.0

80.0

120.0

50.0

3.0

2.0

5.0

25.0

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-1-


https://compliancecosmos.org/folpet-tolerances-residues
https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 180.191
	Folpet; tolerances for residues.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



