

40 C.F.R. § 180.191

Folpet; tolerances for residues.

(a) *General.* Tolerances are established for the fungicide folpet (*N*-(trichloromethylthio)phthalimide) in or on raw agricultural commodities as follows:

Commodity	Parts per million
Apple 1	5.0
Cranberry 1	15.0
Cucumber 1	2.0
Grape 1	50.0
Grape, raisin 1	80.0
Hop, dried cones	120.0
Lettuce 1	50.0
Melon 1	3.0
Onion,bulb 1	2.0
Strawberry 1	5.0
Tomato 1	25.0

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login